
 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

 

NOTICE OF HEARING - 1 PAINE HAMBLEN LLP
717 WEST SPRAGUE AVENUE, SUITE 1200

SPOKANE, WA  99201 PHONE: (509) 455-6000

DANIEL J. GIBBONS 
GREGORY J. ARPIN 
PAINE HAMBLEN LLP  
717 West Sprague Avenue #1200 
Spokane, WA 99201 
Tele: (509) 455-6000 
Attorneys for Debtor 
 
 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 

 
In re:   
     
THE CATHOLIC BISHOP OF  
SPOKANE a/k/a THE CATHOLIC 
DIOCESE OF SPOKANE, a 
Washington corporation sole,  
 
   Debtor. 
 
______________________________ 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
Case No. 04-08822-PCW-11 
 
NOTICE OF HEARING RE: 
 
 OBJECTION RESPONSE 
CLAIM # DOCKET #   DOCKET #
86 2202 2223 
  
 

 
TO: CLAIMANT NO. 86 
 
TO: CLERK OF COURT; 
 
TO: U.S. TRUSTEE; 
 
TO: TORT CLAIMANTS' COMMITTEE and your counsel of record, 

RIDDELL WILLIAMS; 
 
TO: COMMITTEE OF TORT LITIGANTS and your counsel of record, 

PACHULSKI STANG, ET AL. and ESPOSITO GEORGE & 
CAMPBELL; and 

 



 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

 

NOTICE OF HEARING - 2 PAINE HAMBLEN LLP
717 WEST SPRAGUE AVENUE, SUITE 1200

SPOKANE, WA  99201 PHONE: (509) 455-6000

TO: FUTURE CLAIMS REPRESENTATIVE and your counsel of record, 
BUSH, STROUT & KORNFELD; 

 
 YOU ARE HEREBY GIVEN NOTICE that the United States Bankruptcy 

Court for the Eastern District of Washington shall conduct a telephonic hearing 

on the Objection to Claim No. 86 filed August 20, 2007 [Docket No. 2202] and 

the Response thereto filed September 19, 2007 [Docket No. 2223]. 

 Said hearing is scheduled for, October 4, 2007 at 9:30 a.m. and shall take 

place by telephone conference with the parties initiating the hearing by calling 

509-353-3183 on the date and time set forth above.  

 Should you fail to participate, the Court may enter an Order granting the 

Debtor's Objection without further notice to you. 

DATED this 20th day of September, 2007. 
 
      PAINE HAMBLEN LLP 
 
 
      By /s/  Daniel J. Gibbons   
       Daniel J. Gibbons 
       Gregory J. Arpin 
       Attorneys for the Catholic Bishop 
       of Spokane a/k/a the Catholic  
       Diocese of Spokane 
 
I:\Spodocs\33029\00005\plead\00537537.DOC 


