1 2 3 4 5 6 7	GREG PAIN 717 V Spoka Tele:	IEL J. GIBBONS GORY J. ARPIN E HAMBLEN LLP Vest Sprague Avenue #1200 ane, WA 99201 (509) 455-6000 neys for Debtor					
8	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT						
9	EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON						
10							
11	In re:) Case No. 04-08822-PCW-11						
12	THE CATHOLIC BISHOP OF)			; NO. 04-06622-FCW-11			
13	SPO DIO) NOTIC	NOTICE OF HEARING RE:				
14		hington corporation sole,)		OBJECTION	RESPONSE	
15		Debtor.) <u>CLAIM</u>) 86	<u>[#</u>	DOCKET # 2202	<u>DOCKET #</u> 2223	
16)				
17)				
18	TO:	CLAIMANT NO. 86					
19	то.	CLEDY OF COLIDA.					
20	TO:	CLERK OF COURT;					
21	TO:	U.S. TRUSTEE;					
22	то.	TODT CLAIMANTS! COM	MAITTEE	ا محما	l	1 of moond	
23	TO: TORT CLAIMANTS' COMMITTEE and your counsel of record, RIDDELL WILLIAMS;					or record,	
24		,					
25	TO:	COMMITTEE OF TORT L			•		
26	CAMPBELL; and		AL. and ESPOSITO GEORGE &				
27		VI II 222, W.V					
28							
29	NOTICE OF HEARING - 1 PAINE HAMBLEN LLP						
30			SI			YENUE, SUITE 1200 PNE: (509) 455-6000	

2	TO: FUTURE CLAIMS REPRESENTATIVE and your counsel of record, BUSH, STROUT & KORNFELD;						
3	YOU ARE HEREBY GIVEN NOTICE that the United States Bankruptcy						
5	Court for the Eastern District of Washington shall conduct a telephonic hearing						
6 7	on the Objection to Claim No. 86 filed August 20, 2007 [Docket No. 2202] and						
8	the Response thereto filed September 19, 2007 [Docket No. 2223].						
9 10	Said hearing is scheduled for, October 4, 2007 at 9:30 a.m. and shall take						
11	place by telephone conference with the parties initiating the hearing by calling						
12 13	509-353-3183 on the date and time set forth above.						
14	Should you fail to participate, the Court may enter an Order granting the						
15 16	Debtor's Objection without further notice to you.						
17	DATED this 20th day of September, 2007.						
18 19	PAINE HAMBLEN LLP						
20 21	By /s/ Daniel J. Gibbons						
22 23	Daniel J. Gibbons Gregory J. Arpin Attorneys for the Catholic Bishop						
24 25	of Spokane a/k/a the Catholic Diocese of Spokane						
26	I:\Spodocs\33029\00005\plead\00537537.DOC						
27 28							
29 30	NOTICE OF HEARING - 2 PAINE HAMBLEN LLP 717 WEST SPRAGUE AVENUE, SUITE 1200						

SPOKANE, WA 99201 PHONE: (509) 455-6000